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Casey Hailinan, Public Inquiry Unit, , .
To: . . ] From: James Martin Driskill
California Department of Justice

Fax: 1-916-323-5341 Date: Aug 17/19 06:02 AM
Organization: California Department of Justice

Subject: Just one aspect DOCUMENTED of EVIDENCE that seems to be elusive

Dear Public Inguiry Unit Staff Casey Hallinan,

You responded to my correspondences with this web archived letier that acknowledges these
correspondences appropriately as great concems are given to you in these matters.

htto/organizations. realuphuman. nefState-of-California-Depariment-Of-Justice/CADOJ -
RetumedResponse.jpeg

The FAX history that | have undertaken with your office is established in that folder by accessing:

http:Horganizations.realuphuman.neVState-of-Califomia-Department-Of -dustice/

| sent a large package envelope with details to my efforts at breaking a conspiracy of an intractable
conflict that also has impacts of being a wicked problem. The web available definitions of
intractable conflict and wicked problem were enclosed in that package. | have signed copy certified
mail receipt that your office has received that package. In this effort, | expect that all of my directed
communications to your office are being treated with due diligence and treated as seriously as they
ought fo be.

The civil case of where my own interface of social services and doctor provider care being infected
by this hate conspiracy stiil has not released themselves 1o this truth. In that there is a great concem
here that | will and can never escape the #GangStocking that | received in Denver --- this problem
will never go away until it is acknowledged publically as being investigated by authorities and held
properly accountable to its destructive forces in our society.

Have 1 gotten your attention yet to actually be in the mode of processing my communications to the
level that prompt ALERT and ALARM to the conditions that are involved are causing great harms?
That being directly upon members of the HIV community and greater harm still is how the erosions
of trust on a nationally scope cumulative collective effect is a great source foundation causing
#MassGunShootings. | do not know how to say it plainer and with great disappointment that all of
my effarts to bring the public attention to these matters to be brought before the court in my civil
case was slighted for protection of this conspiracy.

WILL WE START TO ACTUALLY HAVE A DISCUSSION ABOUT THE TRUTH? OR DOES THIS
REQUIRE A LAWSUIT TO BE FILED AGAINST ACTORS OF WRONGDOING THAT REFUSE
TO ACKNOWLEDGE ME IN OUR COMMUNITIES AS A PEACE BUILDER RATHER THAN A
TROUBLEMAKER. INTHAT | AMNOT THE ONE WHO IS ACTING BAD, | NOW HAVE ONE




MORE MARK AGAINST ME WITHAN ENACTED RESTRAINING ORDER AGAINST ME WHICH
IS FUCKED UP HUMAN BOGUS TO THE EVENTS ACTUALLY THAT HAS OCCURED
BETWEEN THE DOCTOR AND MYSELF. THIS BEING "LEGAL NECESSITY" TO BRING THIS
OUT OF THE SILENCE AND INTO COURT MAGISTRATE JURISDICTION TO BE PLACED
INTO AN OFFICIAL CAPACITY AUTHORITY FOR CORRECTIVE ADAPTIVE NCEDS — THIS
CONSPIRACY INVOLVEMENTS MUST BE TERMINATED ASAP!

#ConspiracykxposedTerminatesASAP

Would you please reply to this fax by a lefter confirming the EXACT SUBJECT MATTER of these
circumstances and that you are dealing with the truth and not allowing this fraud deception on the
AMERICAN PUBLIC to be buried by your DISALLOWING HATE TO WIN in this NATION'S
ESTABLISHMENT of DISCUSSING WAYS THE STATUS QUO HAS BECOME TO REPRESENT
WHAT IT IS TO BE AN AMERICAN.

SO FUCKED UP HUMAN UNAMERICAN IT 1S NOT FUNNY AT ALL!
Thank you.

Link To:

http://Judge-Wifred-dohn-Schneider-Jdr.FuckedUpHuman.net

He is the judge that heard case#ClV DS 1921276 in San Bernardino County Superior Court on
August 12th, 2019 in Dept S32. The defendant, in this case, has filed some very FACTUAL
RECORDS into this case that will be referenced in a HATE CONSPIRACY LAWSUIT filed against
the FEDERAL GOVERNMENT among others who are knowing of this conspiracy and will not tell the
truth.

The attached NPl DATA RECORD has a DISQUS! commenting affixed documentation of truth that
has links that should be followed through and that these document how this conspiracy involved in
social services has infected into medical provider care [ like you don't already know about this -- and
it must be terminated! ] --- TIME FOR SOMETHING NEW -—- TIME TO DO SOMETHING ABOUT
THE FOUNDATIONAL CAUSE TO

#STOPMASSGUNSHOOTINGS

Corfidentiality Waming:

This message is intended only for the use of the indivdual or entity to which it is addressed, and may contain information which is privileged,
confidential, proprietary or exempt from disclosure under applicable taw. If you are rot the intended recipient or the person responsible for
delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are strictly prohibited from disclosing, distributing, copying or in any way using this
message. if you hawe received this communication in error, piease notify the sender, and destroy and delete any copies you may have received.

EXCEPTION DECLARATION:

The #TRUSTBINDING that can be established herein this message and birded web presence to naming constructs that are represented by a
triad naming space on the intemet by domain name references. This fiad represents the African Adinkra symbology #i<ramobone : #Nyansapo
: #MVipatapo together hold in unison this trust binding. fa trust binding presence is warranted, the contents of this fax will be stored to web
surface index search and retrievabie methods in direct real name binding presence. In this case, these intemet domains may be incorproated
inte view of content being referenced in this fax.

@Realuphuman.net =
#Kramobone : One Bad Makes Al Look Bad or the Bad Makes it Difficult For The Good Fo Get Noticed a Waming Symbaol against Deception

and Hypocrisy.

@Gnwup.net =
#Nyansapo : Wisdom Knot Binding. See Root Directory for More Information.

@Fuckeduphuman.net =
#Mpatapo ; The Knot of Peacebuilding, the Knot the Binds Parties Together In A Conflict To A Workable Forum To Resohve Their Conflict In
Peacebuilding Models - The Attermmpt To Find Peace Over Vident Remedies.




THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR MULTIPLE DIRECT NAME URL ADDRESSING OF THOSES INDIVIDUAL
MAMES WHO HAVE OPPOSEDR A MAN AS AN ENEMY OF PEACEBUILDING RATHER THAN AS AN
ADVOCATE OF LIFE AND WELLNESS OF THE COMMUNITY, THIS MAN ANDITS MIBSION HAS A

FOLUTION BLOCKED AT BVERY WHIM TO BRING FORWARD INTO WORKING DISCUSSION

A PLAN OF ACTION TO
HSTOPMASSGUNSHOOTINGS

http:/lJudge-Wilfred-John-Schneider-Jr.FuckedUpHuman.Net

This assignment will

will point to

-

FThis is documentation that is filed into the court record of how
powers that contral us in the governement, social media platforms,
social services, and the doctors and lawyers continue to hold on
and not release the truth in what is the foundational cause driving
these #MassGunShootings to occur event after event after event
after event. This network has a solution to bring foward, but all
efforts by the man behind this mission is silenced.

'\

/

THEIR MESSAGE IS RECEIVED BY THIS NETWORK IS

TRUTH ' PEACE? - GO FUCK OFF AND DIE!



bnited Nations

San Bernardino County Superior Court
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Togsthe:, we Can e out the widfes of hate and aphold the values that bind s

| tpgether a5 & singls human family’ - United Bations Secretan-Ganers! &nitnio

Guleres.

Set deteds anthe UN plan of sction on hate speect here. hilpeyfinkad o dB 588

An important Community Affairs Address

Judge Wilfred John

Schneider Jr.
Begging Plea On My Hands and Knees
For A Court Authority To Hear My Story



© Together, we can puf oi the wildfire of hate and uphali the values that bind us
¢ mgether a5 & single Ruman family' - United Nations Secretary-General Anténio
i Gulerres,

et detsils onthe UN plan of actlen anhate speech here: Meps:iinkd &y dBDWE 6




8/17/2018 Maonica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP{ 1013283241, Contact and Address

NPI 1013283241 Monica A Flynn, APRN-NP in Pueblo -
Contact and Address

Home {(//npino.com) - All Providers (//npino.com/iookup/) - All Nurses (//npino.com/nurses/)
Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health (//npino.com/nurses/363Ip0808x-psych%2Fmental-

health/)

: Colorado (//npino.com/nurses/3631p0808x-psych%2Fmental-health/co/)

¢ Pueblo (//npino.com/nurses/363Ip0808x-psych%2Fmental-health/co/pueblo/)

Monica A Flynn - 1013283241 Profile Details

Monica A Flynn is a Nurse Practitioner based out of
Pueblo, Colorado and her medical specialization is
Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health. She
practices in Pueblo, Colorado and has the
professional credentials of APRN-NP. The NPI
Number for Monica A Flynn is 1013283241 and she
holds a License No. 118 (Colorado).

Her current practice location address is 41
Montebello Rd, , Pueblo, Colorado and she can be
reached out via phone at 719-645-2746 and via fax at |
719-584-0110. You can also correspond with Monica | BUIRLD YOU
A Flynn through mail at her mailing address at 18877
County Road 42, , Akron, Colorado - 80720-9646
(mailing address contact number - 308-627-5560).

Monica A Flynn graduated from Other in 2011.

Provider Profile Details:

NPI Number 1013283241

Provider Name Monica A Flynn

Credential APRN-NP

Specialization Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health
Medical School Name Other

Graduation Year 2011

Gender Female

Provider Entity Type Individual

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/ 19



81712019 Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address
Provider Enumeration Date 04/02/2012
Last Update Date 11/11/2016

Medicare Participation Status:
Monica A Flynn participate in Medicare program.

Accept Medicare Assignment? Yes - The provider accepts the Medicare-approved
amount; you will not be billed for any more than the

Medicare deductible and coinsurance.

PECOS PAC D 7618139924

PECOS Enrollment tD

Group Affiliations:
Organisation Name

HEALTH SOLUTIONS

[20150616001020

Group PECOS PAC ID
0143110668

Members

Court Records: 4 Sources

- | WILL NOT use this information to stalk anyone ‘
- I WILL NOT harass people whose criminal records appear on this site oA
- If I see someone | know, | WILL NOT spread gossip

Provider Business Mailing Address Details:

Address 18877 County Road 42,
City Akron

State Colorado

Zip 807209646

Phone Number 308-627-5560

Fax Number -

Provider Business Practice Location Address Details:

Address 41 Montebelio Rd,
City Pueblo

State Colorado

Zip 81001-1379
Phone Number 719-545-2746
Fax Number 719-584-0110

Provider's Primary Taxonomy Details:

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/ 2/9



8/17/2019

Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address

Type Physician Assistants & Advanced Practice Nursing Providers
Speciality Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

Taxonomy 363LP0808X

Licence No. 118 (Colorado)

Definition: Definition to come...

SPONSORED SEARCHES

<

medical insurance plans medical billing school

L

requirements for m nurse

N

licensed practical nurse >

Post Comments / Review Below

<’ Recommend W Twest

5 Comments NPINo.com o James Martin Dris... -

§ Snare Sort by Newest «

Join the discussion...

James Martin Driskifl = 19 minutes ago

[ Part1]: A Multi-Part Story Update Details To This NPI Data Record. The Documentation Story
that involves Nurse Monica Ann Flynn is absolute true. | really hate to be a party pooper.
Considering the outcome of what happened to me in Denver Colorado in an 11-month hate and
harassment conspiracy campaign targeting me, conditions of #GangStaiking. Some of the
evidence that places this effort (o be haters and thelr allies attacking me in the community that
unfortunately was intended to be attacking my tenancy in direct residency in HIV/AIDS housing. In
an overseeing totality of all events considered prior to and afterward of the filing for eviction against
my tenancy on November 30th 2016 would be of course the call recording that was made during
medical clinic session at the University of Colorade Health/Hospital with Nurse Monica Flynn.
Unfortunately 1 do not have the very specifics internally of the UCHEALTH decisions that seemed
to have weighed against the employees that were involved in this call recording. This call that was
initiated during inside of a medical clinic mental health session was approved and not a secretive
action. In my last session, | requested that a call could be made to my mother, for which, | needed
her to verify certain aspects of events that were happening to me in the community that | was
atterpting to find and seek some resource to stop the hate and the harassment that | was
receiving. This is the amazing part, it was not my intention to cause the terminations of two staff
members when this call was requested and made. Although the call is recorded, the reason why it
is recorded was that all calls on my device were bheing recorded due to the hate and harassment
that | had been receiving. As such, the outgoing phone call conversation to my maother was known
to being recorded. However the two medical staff on this recording of course were not aware it was
being recorded. It still was not my intention to cause the terminations of two staff members when
after i returned home from this these events, | emailed the call recording [ an aimost hour long
audio file ] to the email addresses at Uchealth for Monica Flynn and the other person in this call a

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/
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8/17/2019

Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address

social worker. | was being responsible to notify the presence of this call recording to the other
persons involved to be a good guy here.
A~ -~ » Edit -« Reply + Share»

James Martin Driskill - 25 minutes ago

[ Part 5 ]. Denver Final - | really really really really really hate to be a party pooper.

Do go listen 1o the call recording made with Nurse Flynn before we depart the Denver area and
move intc two additional areas of conditions that are noteworthy region to region across the nation
on Glassdoor and then my dumb ass knowing, this hate has infected itself into my hometown of the
social services and doctor provider care in San Bernardino CA - a massive mischievous marve! of
molding muck - someone should be doing something about this -~ for people are getting hurt ---
people are getting sick --- people are dying because of this hate being allowed {o continue its
manifestations of tolerance embedded in the medical care and supportive functions of the Ryan
White Care Act that no body seems {0 wanti to tackle the truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the
truth, but me, How can you all sleep at night knowing this shit is going on - and you call yourself
health care providers for the health of patients.

~  ~ o« Edit « Reply » Share»

James Martin Driskill - 29 minutes ago

[ Part 4 1 | really really really really haie to be a party pooper.

Taking into account that future forward events identified Jamie Villalobos of Cotorado Health
Network named to be puppeteer of this hate conspiracy harassment campaign targeting me, a
direct internal source from the social services of the local DENVER HIV/AIDS community to
obhviousty have infected into my medical provider care at UCHEALTH itself. After my eviction
process transpired that | did not yet have the identifying source of this harassment. it would be in
July of 2017 after an odd emotional action of Jamie Villalobos in front of the offices of Colorado
Health Network that | had named him in a facebook live video the next day as the source of this
harassment. | had nothing to confirm this but my own internal knowing of all events transpired to
include the mentioned call recording here. After | recorded this facebook live video | had to teave
the Denver area for my hometown of San Bernardino. This is EXTREMELY IMPORTANT (o
FOLLOW Audience. On Glassdoor starting 1o appear July 28th 2017 are very disturbing
corroborating evidence of negative outlook employee reviews for Colorado Health Network. From
the first post on through 5 of the 6 reviews, you can read them for yourself, proves there is an
conspiracy internal of the Ryan White Care Act funded social service agencies as it appears in
Denver Colorado with these events documented. in Glassdoor review for Colorado Health
Network, the one that makes this direct tied to the violations of privacy internal that has infected
into actual HIV provider care is this [ Glassdoor Review: Stay Away | with all other 5 reviews into
consideration including [ Glassdoor Review: If you don't gossip like a teenager, you'll he an
outsider. .

»~ o w o Edit »+ Reply - Share»

James Martin Driskill - 36 minutes ago

[ Part 3] : I really really really hate to be a party pooper.

Along with this documentation of events that transpires in this conspiracy is the call recording

st Arri et i A bime e mdla o I TIACNCAVAINTTIES b e rmmd id Frmran et s mm i Gmd s A bbb

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/
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8/17/2019

Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address
AU H AUYUSUIS O Wi d 117 ADDVVUIREL LU PHEVERILIU TOHT DEUIY PIiaveUd 11O & PUiisHEeU

status. It might be noteworthy te the audience here that as an agreement between my mother and
myself, as | was call recording every call made on my mobile device, | asked and received
permission from my mother that | could actually PUBLISH any CALL RECORDING made between
her and | at will. This would of course only be applicable to calls between just her and |. The call
recording made with Nurse Flynn, well | have a greater need here of necessity. To call out the
leaders of a hate conspiracy that is obvious with the evidence information tracking that can be
proven to exist and brought into court evidence testimony. Let us first reference the call recording
that was made Aug 17 2016 made in session with Monica Flynn at UCHEALTH in Aurora
Colorado.

[ http:/irealuphuman. net/ltem-Proofs/HISTORY-

DriskiliVeronica Ann. Warnick%200riskill/Notbs20F0r%62 0P ublication%20U se%20-
%420%20Encrypted%20Sharing%20Private%20Use%20as%20needed%20--%420Mamats 20-
Y%20Fire%200ancer_2016-08-17 11-14-32.zip |.

This has a ZIP password that | am not directly providing in this NP1 DATA record, however it is
being provided to any interested readers by going to this page, the name here was my HIV
DOCTOR invoived in my care at UCHEALTH, Doctor Nancy Ellen Madinger. The password is
showing on that page.

See Also NP1 Data Record: NPI 1326148180 Nancy Madinger in Aurora
~ w5 Edit - Reply - Share»

James Martin Driskill = 42 minutes ago - edited

[ Part 2 I: | really really hate to be a party pooper.

This call was initiated hecause of events that occured between Monica Flynn and myseH in
sessions prior to this day. | had made several written email correspondence to Ms. Flynn on file
with the messaging internal of the My Health Connection of the UCHEALTH system. This to protect
myself from the obviocus switched change of attitude and behavior that | observed from Nurse
Flynn during these merttal health interface sessions internal of the infectious disease department
that was being managed with my HIV/AIDS treatments there in Denver Colorado. A documentation
record of this messaging is placed here: [ htip//meme.gruwup.netf%23Kramobone-
The.Bad/%23Monica. Anne. Flynn.NP/ 1 --- I'm sorry Nurse Flynn, but this the truth. You can reply
here to apologize and confirm that you were not acting as an independent agent when the events
that transpired between us occured. Are we afraid of the truth? Like everyone else involved in this
slams shut the door and seals their lips to an deafening silence. The call recording made was
months prior to the eviction that finally became the path couse of these actions against me.
Remember the eviction being filed in HIV/AIDS residential specific housing in Denver Colorado.
This under the regional social services organization of Colorado Health Network aka Denver
Colorado Aids Project. In the answer | provided to the court involving my eviction, | have
documented where this conspiracy was exposed to be internal of the community by involvements
of events prior to this call recording. This involves a bicycle and how in October this bicycle
became the subject of interest of another tenant claiming this bicycle was given to him by it's
owner. That owner of this bicycle abandoned the property months prior when the owner who
brought that bicycle into this conspiracy left it while | had taken him to the hospital for vomiting all
over my apartment. This was the first and only day | ever met this man and this bicycle. The story
of this is told in my answer filing that just so happens to be placed upon the internet record on

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/
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8/17/2019

twitter.

James Driskill
@Gruwup
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Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address

FConspiracyExposed | This is my answer DEFENSE to Unlawful
Detainer / Bviction Case From Denver CO

R T MR

See James Drskilfs gther Tweels

~ o w =« Edit -+ Reply - Share>

ALSC OGN NPING.COM

NP 1326148180 Nancy Madinger in Aurora -
Address, Medicare Status, and Contact

hitps://uploads.disqusedn.c... Doctor
Madinger:You are the person {c whom lays some

River Valley Psychology Plic in Russellvilie
Arkansas - Address and Contact

e e T ochavs g

2 10:09 PM - Dec 6, 2016 - Denver, CO

Comfort Care Medical Equipment, Inc in Bel
Alr, Maryiand - Address and Contact

i We Would Like To Know Why
@@ﬁ% SLOW Process This YEAR For DME
SUPPLIES? 3 YRS Being LOYAL Repeat

Home Care Companions & Associates Llc in
Cleveland, Ohio - Home Health Agency ...

Search Nurses' NPI

Custom Search : Search}

Practice Location on Map

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/

6/9



81712019 Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address

Court Reco

4 Sources

| WILL NOT use this information to ste

If | see someone | know, | WILL NOT :
information for biackmail.

| WILL NOT harass people whose crir:
appear on this site,

5 on gn gy e g O7F o U% o g ook
Aocess Court Heaord

ReviewPL

Nurse Specializations in Pueblo, CO

Registered Nurse (136) (//npino.com/nurses/163w00000x-registered-nurse/co/puebio/)

Nurse Practitioner - Family (56) (//npino.com/nurses/363If0000x-family/co/pueblo/)

Physician Assistant (53) (//npino.com/nurses/363a00000x-physician-assistant/co/pueblo/)

Nurse Anesthetist, Certified Registered (52) (//npino.com/nurses/367500000x-nurse-anesthetist%2C-
certified-registered/co/pueblo/)

Nurse Practitioner (33) (//npino.com/nurses/363100000x-nurse-practitioner/co/pueblo/)

Registered Nurse - Psych/Mental Health (24) (//npino.com/nurses/163wp0808x-psych%2Fmental-
health/co/pueblo/)

Nurse Practitioner - Acute Care (22) (//npino.com/nurses/363la2100x-acute-care/co/pueblo/)
Registered Nurse - Community Health (19) (//npino.com/nurses/163wc1500x-community-
health/co/pueblo/)

Licensed Practical Nurse (16) {//npino.com/nurses/164w00000x-licensed-practical-nurse/co/pueblo/)
Physician Assistant - Medical (14) (//npino.com/nurses/363am0700x-medical/co/pueblo/)

Nurse Practitioner - Psych/Mental Health (11) (//npino.com/nurses/363Ip0808x-psych%2Fmental-

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/
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81712019 Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address

health/co/pueblo/)

Advanced Practice Midwife (7) (//npino.com/nurses/367a00000x-advanced-practice-midwife/co/pueblo/)
Physician Assistant - Surgical Technologist (7) (//npino.com/nurses/363as0400x-surgical-
technologist/co/pueblo/)

Registered Nurse - General Practice (5) (//npino.com/nurses/163wg0000x-general-practice/co/pueblo/)
Nurse Practitioner - Adult Health (5) {//npino.com/nurses/3631a2200x-adult-health/co/pueblo/)

Simitar Nurses in Puebio, CO

Monica A Flynn, APRN-NP (//npino.com/nurse/1013283241-monica-a-flynn/)
Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

NPI Number: 1013283241 (//npino.com/nurse/1013283241-monica-a-flynn/)
Address: 41 Montebello Rd, , Pueblo, CQ, 81001

Phone: 719-545-2746  Fax: 719-584-0110

Teresa A. Hoskins, (//npino.com/nurse/1033309927-teresa-a.-hoskins/)

Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

NPI Number. 1033309927 (//npino.com/nurse/1033309927-teresa-a.-hoskins/)
Address: 1600 W 24th St, , Pueblo, CO, 81003

Phone: 719-546-4900 Fax: -

Janice Mary Whiting, NP (//npino.com/nurse/1073833273-janice-mary-whiting/)
Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

NPI Number. 1073833273 (//npino.com/nurse/1073833273-janice-mary-whiting/)
Address: 1304 Chinook Ln, , Pueblo, CO, 810071

Phone: 719-545-2746 Fax: ~

Leslie Ann Branick Morrow, PMHNP-BC (//npino.com/nurse/1114357183-leslie-ann-branick-morrow/)
Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

NPI Number: 1114357183 (//npino.com/nurse/1114357183-leslie-ann-branick-morrow/)

Address: 1304 Chinock Ln, , Pueblo, CO, 81001

Phone: 719-545-2746 Fax: -

Jessica L Cummings, APN (//npino.com/nurse/1366672719-jessica--cummings/)
Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

NPI Number. 1366672719 (//npino.com/nurse/1366672719jessica-l-cummings/)
Address: 56 Club Manor Dr, Suite 100, Pueblo, CO, 81008
Phone: 719-584-4767 Fax: 719-595-7906

Alison Shapiro, NP (//npinc.com/nurse/1437554557-alison-shapiro/)

Nurse Practitioner - Psych/mental Health

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/ 8/9



81712019 Monica A Flynn, Nurse Practitioner in Pueblo - NP 1013283241, Contact and Address
| NPI Number. 1437554557 (//npino.com/nurse/1437554557-alison-shapiro/)
Address: 56 Club Manor Drive, Suite 100, Pueblo, CO, 81008
Phone: 719-584-4767 Fax: 719-595-7906

What is & NPl Number? : The National Provider identifier (NP is a unique identification number for covered health care
providers. The NPI is a 10-position, intelligence-free numeric identifier (10-digit number). This means that the numbers do not
carry other information about healthcare providers, such as the state in which they live or their medicatl specialty. The NPi must
be used in lieu of legacy provider identifiers in the HIPAA standards transactions. Covered health care providers and all health
plans and health care clearinghouses must use the NPIs in the administrative and financial transactions adopted under HIPAA
{Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act).

Where NP should be used? : The NPl must be used in place of legacy provider identifiers, such as a Unigque Provider
Identification Number (UPIN), Online Survey Certification & Reporting (O0SCAR) and National Supplier Clearinghouse (NSC) in
HIPAA standard transactions. There are two categories of health care providers for NPl enumeration purposes. Entity Type 1
providers are individual providers who render health care (e.q., physicians, dentists, nurses). Sole proprietors and sole
proprietorships are Entity Type 1 ({Individual) providers. Organization health care providers (e.g.. hospitals, home health
agencies, ambulance companies) are considered Entity Type 2 (Organization) providers.

Who must obtain NPI? ; All health care providers who are HIPAA-cavered entities, whether they are individuals (e.g., physicians,
nurses, dentists, chiropractors, physical therapists, or pharmacists) or organizations (e.g., hospitals, home health agencies,
clinics, nursing homes, residential treatment centers, laboratories, ambulance companies, group practices, Health Maintenance
Organizations [HMOs], suppliers of durable medical equipment, pharmacies) must obtain an NPL. The NP will be used by
HiPAA-covered entities (e.q., health plans, health care clearinghouses, and certain health care providers) to identify health care
providers in HIPAA standard transactions. A covered health care provider, under HIPAA, is any health care provider who
transmits health information in electronic form in connection with a transaction for which the Secretary of Health and Human
Services has adopted a standard, even if the health care provider uses a business associate to do so.

All Physicians (//npino.com/lookup/)
All Dentists (//npino.com/dentists/)
Hospitals (//npino.com/hospitals/)

Pharmacies (//npino.com/pharmacies/)

https:/inpino.com/murse/101328324 1-monica-a-flynn/ 9/9



